

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0927 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/8/2015 In control: Safety & Well-being Committee

On agenda: 12/8/2015 Final action: 1/25/2016

Title: Amends a contract with Busco, Inc. to add an additional \$40,000 for fiscal year 2015 for the months of

November and December and to add an additional \$550,000 for the 2016 fiscal year program for a new contract total in the amount of \$1.45 million through 12-31-16 to provide transportation for clients from the Denver Rescue Mission to various approved recreation center/shelter locations throughout the Denver metro area (SOCSV-2013-13589-04). (SAFETY AND WELL-BEING) Amends a contract with Busco, Inc. to add an additional \$40,000 for fiscal year 2015 for the months of November and December and to add an additional \$550,000 for the 2016 fiscal year program for a new contract total in the amount of \$1.45 million through 12-31-16 to provide transportation for clients from the Denver Rescue Mission to various approved recreation center/shelter locations throughout the Denver metro area (SOCSV-2013-13589-04). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review

period is on . The Committee approved filing this resolution at its meeting on 12-8-15.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. RR15 0927 DHS Busco DRH 2013-13589-04, 3. RR15 0927 DHS

Busco_DRH_Key Contract Terms_2013-13589-04, 4. CR15-0927 Busco Contract_201313589-04, 5.

CR15-0927 Resolution Busco

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2016	3	City Council	adopted en bloc	Pass
12/15/2015	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
12/8/2015	1	Safety & Well-being Committee	approved for filing	Pass